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 MVLS  
Children’s Services Committee Roster 

Revised 2/27/09  

ALPINE COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Thea Schoettgen  
PH: (209) 753-6219 
Email: libbear1@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
COLUSA COUNTY LIBRARY  
Contact:  Vacant 
PH: (530) 458-7671 
Email: colusalibrary@hotmail.com 
 
 
DIXON PUBLIC LIBRARY - NBCLS 
Dixon Public Library 
230 North First Street  
Dixon, CA 95620 
Contact:  Roberta Wahlberg 
PH: (707) 693 - 9628 
Email: wahlbergr@dixonlibrary.com  
  
 
EL DORADO COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Jan Robbins  
PH: (530) 621-5547 
Email: jrobbins@eldoradolibrary.org  
 
Contact: Nancy Owen-Hazard 
PH: (530) 681-5500  
Email: nancy.owen@eldoradolibrary.org 
 
 
FOLSOM COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Helen Glotzbach 
PH: (916) 985-8199 
Email: hglotzbach@folsom.ca.us  
  
Contact: Greta Galindo 
PH: (916) 294-9415 
Email:  ggalindo@folsom.ca.us  
 
 
LINCOLN PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Contact: Andrea Stephenson  
PH: (916) 434-2405 
Email: astephenson@ci.lincoln.ca.us  
 
 
MONO COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact:  New position 
PH: (760) 934-4777 
Email:  

NEVADA COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Kristina Wetherbee 
PH: (530) 265-1538   
Email: kristina.wetherbee@co.nevada.ca.us    
  
 
PLACER COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Mary George 
PH: (530) 886-4511 
Email: Mgeorge@placer.ca.gov 
 
 
ROSEVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Contact: Mary Beth Embree 
PH: (916) 774-5903 
Email: MBEmbree@roseville.ca.us  
 
Contact: Karen Holt 
PH: (916) 746-1593 
Email: KHolt@roseville.ca.us  
 
 
SACRAMENTO PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Contact: Cathy Brown 
PH: (916) 264-2815 
Email: cbrown@saclibrary.org  
 
 
SUTTER COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Chalese Valdez 
PH: (530) 822-7140  
Email: cvaldez@co.sutter.ca.us  
 
Contact: Joel Pimentel – teen services 
PH: (530) 822-7140 
Email: jpimentel@co.sutter.ca.us  
 
 
WOODLAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Contact: Patty Lakie 
PH: (530) 661-5980 
Email: patricia.lakie@cityofwoodland.org  
 
Contact: Esther Guardado 
PH: (530) 661-5980 
Email: bettybooplives63@yahoo.com  
 
 
YOLO COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Peggy Rollins 
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PH: (530) 757-5597 
Email: Peggy.Rollins@yolocounty.org 
 
 
YUBA COUNTY LIBRARY 
Contact: Kathleen Stewart 
PH: (530) 749-7380 
Email: kstewart@co.yuba.ca.us 
 
 
COUNCIL LIAISON 
Contact: Roxanna Parker 
PH: (530) 822-7140 
Email: rparker@co.sutter.ca.us  
 
 
Library did not respond to verify that roster 
information is current 


